



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00573 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/27/2005 **In control:** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/7/2005 **Final action:** 6/7/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Santa Maria Juvenile Hall/Court Expansion Project (County Project No. 8614/8621, Site No. G20411), Fifth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to an agreement with RA & Associates, Inc. (a local vendor) for additional A/E construction administration services associated with the Santa Maria Juvenile Hall/Court Expansion in the amount of \$121,514 for a total contract amount of \$1,333,045.98 including reimbursable expenses;

b) Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to an agreement with A.J. Diani Construction, Inc. (a local vendor) for construction change orders associated with the project in the amount of \$737,485 for a revised total contract amount of \$14,510,680.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Santa Maria Juvenile Hall/Court Expansion Project (County Project No. 8614/8621, Site No. G20411), Fifth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to an agreement with RA & Associates, Inc. (a local vendor) for additional A/E construction administration services associated with the Santa Maria Juvenile Hall/Court Expansion in the amount of \$121,514 for a total contract amount of \$1,333,045.98 including reimbursable expenses;

b) Approve and authorize Chair to execute Amendment No. 3 to an agreement with A.J. Diani Construction, Inc. (a local vendor) for construction change orders associated with the project in the amount of \$737,485 for a revised total contract amount of \$14,510,680.

[Enter body here.]